Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd.		106/22/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6201 South Freeway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1469709	A.C.S.
Registration Number:	2317085	ABS
Registration Number:	2084709	ACCURUS
Registration Number:	1705808	ACRYSOF
Registration Number:	3213231	ACRYSOF
Registration Number:	2071919	A-OK
Registration Number:	1834533	APOGEE
Registration Number:	1914153	BIOSORB
Registration Number:	3125284	BSS
Registration Number:	1236020	BSS PLUS
Registration Number:	1552725	CAVITRON
Registration Number:	1707964	CUSTOM PAK
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0638

900083810

0 146970

CH 8/5/5.00

Registration Number:	1425640	MEDICAL-SURGICAL CUSTOM-PAKS PACKAGING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1895532	DUOVISC
Registration Number:	1832090	DUPLICUT
Registration Number:	789577	ENUCLENE
Registration Number:	1331865	EPSILON
Registration Number:	986050	EYE-PAK
Registration Number:	900633	FLUORESCITE
Registration Number:	1215657	FRAGMATOME
Registration Number:	1917233	GFI
Registration Number:	1302195	I-KNIFE
Registration Number:	2030341	INFINITECH
Registration Number:	1745667	I-SPEAR
Registration Number:	1038044	KELMAN
Registration Number:	1847308	LEGACY
Registration Number:	2114607	MAXVAC
Registration Number:	1756096	MICROSMOOTH
Registration Number:	1050410	MICROSPONGE
Registration Number:	1432822	
Registration Number:	1021861	MIOSTAT
Registration Number:	1662371	MONOFLEX
Registration Number:	1478521	MVS
Registration Number:	2046490	NO WASTE NO WAIT
Registration Number:	2360760	OCUCEL
Registration Number:	1056926	ОСИТОМЕ
Registration Number:	2515156	ОРТЕМР
Registration Number:	1742218	PERFLUORON
Registration Number:	1809892	PHACOELASTIC
Registration Number:	997624	PHACO-EMULSIFIER
Registration Number:	2046412	PIKPAKS
Registration Number:	1701087	PROSHIELD
Registration Number:	1859087	PROVISC
Registration Number:	2049570	SATINCRESCENT
Registration Number:	2088017	SATINSHORTCUT
Registration Number:	2024427	SATINSLIT
Registration Number:	2024427	SATINSLIT TRADEMARK PEEL 1002506 FRAME

REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0639

Registration Number:	1822561	SERIES 20000
Registration Number:	1504746	SERIES TEN THOUSAND
Registration Number:	1730293	SHORTCUT
Registration Number:	673757	STERI-UNITS
Registration Number:	1912395	THE BULLET
Registration Number:	2189445	THE ZAPPER
Registration Number:	2107708	TOTAL PLUS
Registration Number:	2118259	TOTALPAK
Registration Number:	1850272	TURBOSONICS
Registration Number:	1873220	ULTRAFLOW
Registration Number:	1141177	ULTRASCAN
Registration Number:	1432824	UNIPAK
Registration Number:	1299251	VISCOAT
Registration Number:	1387431	V-LANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)551-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm.services@alconlabs.com

Correspondent Name: Kathie Schoepf
Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxie Hedger
Signature:	/Roxie Hedger/
Date:	08/08/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment docs#page1.tif source=Assignment docs#page2.tif source=Assignment docs#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALCON MANUFACTURING, LTD.", A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "ALCON MANUFACTURING, LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALCON MANUFACTURING, LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
2007, AT 1:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4360499 8100M 070745588 Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5793992

DATE: 06-26-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:06 PM 06/25/2007 FILED 01:06 PM 06/25/2007 SRV 070745588 - 4360499 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the Partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited partnership.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at a later date, which is not more than 90 days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is June 30, 2007, at 6:30 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas, 76134-2099, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited partnership.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its sole Director as of the λ ^{Act}day of June, A.D., 2007.

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

Alcon Manufacturing, Ltd., a Delaware corporation

Thomas M. Ryder, Sole Director